
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

04/03/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,023,498

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,074,672

3rd Payment 1,128,406

1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 1,184,826

2 04/03/19 Wed $26,850,458 $54,545,554 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.5% 9.3% 5th Payment 1,244,068

3 04/06/19 Sat $25,748,405 $68,494,099 $68,000,000 $42,700,000 1.593 4.3% 13.2% 6th Payment 1,306,271

4 04/10/19 Wed $25,092,022 $82,087,064 $82,000,000 $51,500,000 1.593 4.2% 16.8% 7th Payment 1,371,585

5 04/13/19 Sat $27,494,147 $96,981,321 $96,000,000 $60,300,000 1.593 4.6% 20.6% 8th Payment 1,440,164
6 04/17/19 Wed $27,726,684 $112,001,548 $112,000,000 $70,300,000 1.593 4.6% 24.3% 9th Payment 1,512,172

7 04/20/19 Sat $29,831,150 $126,880,194 $129,000,000 $81,000,000 1.593 5.0% 28.1% 10th Payment 1,587,781

8 04/24/19 Wed $28,559,316 $140,531,679 $144,000,000 $90,400,000 1.593 4.8% 31.5% 11th Payment 1,667,170

9 04/27/19 Sat $30,576,928 $155,147,591 $161,000,000 $101,100,000 1.593 5.1% 35.0% 12th Payment 1,750,528

10 05/01/19 Wed $31,272,451 $170,095,967 $174,000,000 $109,200,000 1.593 5.2% 38.4% 13th Payment 1,838,055

11 05/04/19 Sat $32,105,775 $185,442,676 $191,000,000 $119,900,000 1.593 5.3% 41.7% 14th Payment 1,929,957

12 05/08/19 Wed $34,843,765 $202,098,156 $204,000,000 $128,100,000 1.593 5.8% 45.1% 15th Payment 2,026,455

13 05/11/19 Sat $35,242,509 $218,944,238 $224,000,000 $140,600,000 1.593 5.9% 48.3% 16th Payment 2,127,778

14 05/15/19 Wed $36,533,688 $236,407,509 $242,000,000 $151,900,000 1.593 6.1% 51.4% 17th Payment 2,234,167

15 05/18/19 Sat $38,942,972 $255,022,429 $260,000,000 $163,200,000 1.593 6.4% 54.5% 18th Payment 2,345,875

16 05/22/19 Wed $40,187,056 $274,232,028 $282,000,000 $177,000,000 1.593 6.6% 57.6% 19th Payment 2,463,169

17 05/25/19 Sat $43,187,756 $294,875,974 $304,000,000 $190,800,000 1.593 7.1% 60.6% 20th Payment 2,586,327

18 05/29/19 Wed $45,813,244 $316,774,916 $322,000,000 $202,100,000 1.593 7.5% 63.6% 21st Payment 2,715,644

19 06/01/19 Sat $49,078,566 $340,234,697 $348,000,000 $218,500,000 1.593 8.1% 66.5% 22nd Payment 2,851,426

20 06/05/19 Wed $51,718,571 $364,956,413 $381,000,000 $239,200,000 1.593 8.5% 69.3% 23rd Payment 2,993,997

21 06/08/19 Sat $64,783,707 $395,923,324 $414,000,000 $259,900,000 1.593 10.5% 72.6% 24th Payment 3,143,697

22 06/12/19 Wed $72,984,214 $430,810,115 $448,000,000 $281,200,000 1.593 11.7% 75.8% 25th Payment 3,300,882

23 06/15/19 Sat $91,021,109 $474,318,625 $495,000,000 $310,700,000 1.593 14.4% 79.3% 26th Payment 3,465,926

24 06/19/19 Wed $122,504,003 $532,876,103 $550,000,000 $345,300,000 1.593 18.9% 83.2% 27th Payment 3,639,222

25 06/22/19 Sat $172,940,107 $615,542,272 $625,000,000 $392,300,000 1.593 25.6% 87.5% 28th Payment 3,821,184

26 06/26/19 Wed $228,139,204 $724,593,864 $750,000,000 $470,800,000 1.593 32.3% 91.5% 29th Payment 4,012,243

27 06/29/19 Sat $264,598,364 $851,073,102 $900,000,000 $565,000,000 1.593 36.4% 94.6% 30th Payment 4,212,855

28 07/03/19 Wed $376,429,687 $1,031,008,229 $750,000,000 $470,809,793 1.593 47.5% 97.2% Total 68,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/3/2019


